
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
D N S  

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 

DNS 

No. 

91 

98 

64 

73 

13 

01 

29 

0 

75 

07 

36 

88 

8 

41 

Name 

Ross Murray 

Marc Hoover 

Kenneth Davis 

Christopher Qualls 

Guy Drier 

Tom Wickersham 

Mitch Marvosh 

Scotty B White 

Don Van Nortwick 

Jason C Vein 

John Baker 

Carl Fung 

Robert Schader 

John lles 

Class 
T1 

T1 

T1 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T1 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 

5 

Best Tm 

1:42.850 

1:43.528 

1:44.666 

1:49.251 

1:49.210 

1:49.946 

1:51.679 

1:51.208 

1:55.803 

1:56.093 

1:56.165 

1:57.688 

1:50.510 

Gap 

9.286 
18.921 
47.843 

4.849 
4.913 

17.321 
1.246 
1 Lap 
2.571 
6.485 
2.711 

6 Laps 

Total Tm 

24:20.871 

24:30.157 

24:49.078 

25:36.921 

25:41.770 

25:46.683 

26:04.004 

26:05.250 

25:08.158 

25:10.729 

25:17.214 

25:19.925 

14:23.783 

Make 

2 0 0 4  D o d g e r  V i p e r  
1 9 9 4  M a z d a  M i a t a  M X 5  
2 0 0 6  C h e v y  C o r v e t t e  
2 0 0 6  F o r d  M u s t a n g  
2 0 1 2  F o r d  M u s t a n g  G T  
2 0 1 1  F o r d  M u s t a n g  
2 0 0 6  F o r d  S p e c  M u s t a n g  
2 0 1 2  F o r d  M u s t a n g  
2 0 0 8  F o r d  M u s t a n g  G T  
2 0 0 1  B M W  E 4 6  T i c  T a c  
2 0 0 5  N i s s a n  3 5 0 Z  
2 0 0 4  C h e v y  Z 0 6  
2 0 0 8  N i s s a n  3 5 0 Z  

2 0 1 2  F o r d  b o s s  3 0 2  

Color 

Blue 
B lu e / S ilv e r  
B lk / Y e llo w  
Yellow 
Black 
White 
/Black 
Blue 
O r a n g e / B l a c k  
Blue 
Blue 
Blue 
W h it e  P e a r l 

S ilv e r / R e d  

Sponsor 

Exoticraft 
H o o v e r s p e e d / N R A / R e d l i n e  o i l  
Davis Stone Inc 
H a s a  C h e m i c a l / B & D  R a c i n g / H o o s i e r  
Guy Drier Racing 
M a i n e  S t r a i g h t  R a c i n g / B F  G o o d r i c h  
W o lf  F ilm s / B e a c o n  M a r in e  
B F  G o o d r ic h / G O T  C D L?  
Tobar Industries 
w w w . m o r g a m s t a n le y f a . c o ,m  
Jordan Ramis PC 

Hoosier Tires 

C o r t e x  R a c i n g / H o o s i e r , A v e  8  s u p e r  

Member_ID 

233665 
112715_1 
349864 
360274 
280488_1 
211641 
462769 
215974_1 
457397 
496594 
261554 
404789 
69223 

448133 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:42.850) for T1 by Ross Murray. 
New Track Record (1:49.210) for T2 by Guy Drier. 
New Track Record (1:49.946) for T3 by Tom Wickersham. 

Printed: 1/30/2016 2:29:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Director: RJ Gordy 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Irene Wells 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

9.286 

Avg. Speed 

85.166 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.850 

Best Speed 

100.807 

Best Lap by 

91 - Ross Murray 

 

U.S. Major Tour Sanction #16-M-4044S 

Group 3 T1-3 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL Gr3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:18:13 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/30/2016 01:20 PM 

 U.S. Majors Tour Presented by 


